



Declaration of compliance – Jackon gelice 400 g og 500g

Product description: Cooling bags made of LDPE with SAP and water

We confirm that the LDPE type used for the above mentioned products fulfills the requirements on materials and articles used for food contact as described in the European Regulation (EU) no. 10/2011 as amended up to and including Regulation (EU) no. 2018/79. The LDPE is a barrier that ensures that no SAP or water will get in contact with the foodstuffs.

Our supplier have informed us that any substances intentionally added to the plastics, not subject to listing in Annex 1, comply with the relevant requirements of the Framework Regulation and a risk assessment in accordance with Article 19 of the Plastic Regulation has been performed. 3) A risk assessment in accordance with Article 19 of the Plastics Regulation has been performed on similar printed products and the assessed reaction intermediates, decomposition or reaction products in the plastics comply with the relevant requirements of the Framework Regulation.

The LDPE film contains substances restricted by specific migration limits. When used as described below, all limit values are complied with.

The products may contain the following dual use additives:

E470b, Potassium salts of fatty acids
E170, Inorganic antiblock agents (calcium carbonate)
E530, Inorganic antiblock agents (magnesium oxide)
E432, Polyethylene glycol sorbitan monolaurate
E171, Titanium dioxide
E553b, Talc
E1521, Polyethyleneglycol
E173, Aluminium

Overall and specific migration tests have been conducted according to the specifications set out in Regulation (EU) no. 10/2011 as amended on the worst case representative samples.

The products can be used for long term contact with dry, sweet, aqueous, acidic, low alcoholic, milk and fatty foodstuffs at room temperature or below including heating up to 70°C for up to 2 hours or heating up to 100°C for up to 15 minutes.

The products do not apply any danger to health or environment according to Framework Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004, article 3. The products comply with the requirements on labelling and traceability given in article 15 and 17 in Regulation (EC) 1935/2004. The products are manufactured according to Regulation (EC) no. 2023/2006 on Good Manufacturing Practice.

Date: 280520

Name: Hege Karlsson

Signature: Hege Karlsson